
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

1 1

6/22/2018

PMP30465RevC.SchDoc

Sheet Title:

Size:

Mod. Date:

File:
Sheet: of

A4 http://www.ti.com
Contact: http://www.ti.com/support

wide Vin SEPICProject Title:
Designed for: Public Release

Assembly Variant: [No Variations]

© Texas Instruments 2018
Drawn By:
Engineer: B.Geck

Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this specification or any information contained therein. 
Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant that this design will meet the specifications, will be suitable for your application or fit for any 
particular purpose, or will operate in an implementation. Texas Instruments and/or its licensors do not warrant that the design is production worthy. 
You should completely validate and test your design implementation to confirm the system functionality for your application.

Version control disabledSVN Rev:
PMP30465Number: Rev: C

TID #: TID
Orderable: EVM_orderable

Revision History
Revision Notes

A * First release
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ED555/2DS
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J2

ED555/2DS

Vin 10V..80V

Vout 12V @ 3Amax

NOTES:
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1) R10 for test purposes only

RHPZ @ 53.82kHz

+Vin
Gnd

+Vout
Gnd

ON   9.2V
OFF 8.5V

set loop bw to 6kHz
ZERO at 234 Hz = 2x load pole
POLE at 60kHz   > 10x Fco

TP3

TP7

2.2µF
C3

2) limit avg output power to 30W due to L1
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max. duty 56%

load pole 117Hz

5.1Arms max

3.39Arms

( max. 3Arms on both windings )
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3) due to losses provide copper area to Q5/D6
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Vdd PreReg

7.45Apk max
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Pv up to 580mW

Pv up to 260mW
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LOGO1

DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE

1µF
C15

B * modified PreReg & UVLO

RevB swapped Q2/D4

RevB
cut trace

RevB add wire to diode ORing

Pv up to 1500mW !

0.1µF
C101

@ J2

200k
R1

6.2V

D1

Vdd 9.5V/11.5V

C * reduced noise by snubber and cap ladder

33.2
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RevC increased R11

10.0

R101

470pF
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RevC added RC snubber
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C103
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GND

V_OUT

RevC added cap ladder to Vout
(bottom side)
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